
AL-BAYAN BILINGUAL SCHOOL CALENDAR 2021-2022 
 

 

 August 2021      February 2022    

S M T W Th F S 9 
 
10 
11 
 
15 
16 
17-19 
22 
22-30 
31 
 
 
 

Islamic New Year (tentative) 
 
First day for Admin & Support staff 
First day for HODs/GLCs/ICs/TISs 
Couns./Media S/M Space/ Nurses 
New teachers’ arrival; 
Rest day for new teachers 
New Teachers’ orientation 
First day for all returning staff 
Pre-Service Days 
First day for Gr. 2-5, MS & HS 
Orientation day for KG & Gr. 1 
 

S M T W Th F S  
15 
 
 
 
25/26 

 
Early Release/PD day; 
Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m. 
All Staff dismissal at 4:15 p.m. 
 
National & Liberation Days Holiday 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
 

 1 2 3 4 5 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

29 30 31     27 28      

New teachers 13, Returning staff 8, 
Students 1 

Teachers 20 , Students 20 

           

 September 2021      March 2022    

S M T W Th F S 1 
 
 
5 
9 

First day for KG & Gr. 1 
Pre-K orientation 
 
Pre-K staggered entry begins 
Pre-K full day starts 
 

S M T W Th F S  
1 
9 
15 
 
 
 
24 
 
 
27/3-3/4 

 
Israa & Miraj (tentative) 
Report cards distribution (PS) 
Early Release/PD day; 
Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m. 
All Staff dismissal at 4:15 p.m. 
 
Early Release at 11:30 a.m. 
before the Spring Break. 
 
Spring Holiday 

   1 2 3 4 
 

 1 2 3 4 5 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

26 27 28 29 30   27 28 29 30 31   

 Teachers 22 , Students 22      Teachers 17 , Students 17    

 

 October 2021      April 2022    

S M T W Th F S 12 
 
 
 
19 
 
 

Early Release/PD day; 
Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m. 
All Staff dismissal at 4:15 p.m. 
 
Prophet’s birthday holiday 
 
 

S M T W Th F S 27/3-3/4 
 
4 
 
2 
 
 

Spring Holiday 
 
School resumes 
 
Ramadan begins (approximately) 
 
 

     1 2      1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

 31            Teachers 19 , Students 19    

 Teachers 20 , Students 20       

                       

 November 2021      May 2022    

S M T W Th F S  
9 
 
10-11 
10 
11 
 
16 

 
Progress Reports distribution 
 
Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m. 
PTC 4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.  
PTC 12:30 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.  
 
Early Release/PD day 
Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m. 
Staff dismissal at 4:15 p.m. 

S M T W Th F S  
1/5-5/5 
 
TBA 
TBA 
 
 

 
Eid Al-Fitr Holiday 
 
AP Exams 
Grade 12 Final exams 
 
 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

28 29 30     29 30 31     

         Teachers 22 , Students 22   Teachers 18 , Students 18  

     

 December 2021      June 2022    

S M T W Th F S 7 
 
 
 
12-15 
 
16 
 
 
 
 

19/12-3/1 

Early Release/PD day; 
Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m. 
All Staff dismissal at 4:15 p.m. 
 
HS Exams 
 
Make-up Exams HS 
Report Cards distribution for PS 
Early Release at 11:30 a.m. 
before the Winter holiday 
 
Winter Holiday 

S M T W Th F S 2 
7 
9 
5-9 
12 
 
13 
 
 
15 
 
16 

Grade 12 Graduation 
KG Graduation #1 
KG Graduation #2 
HS Exams (7 is study day) 
Make-up Exams HS 
 
Last day for students 
End of semester 2 
Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m. 
Report cards distribution 
Last day for faculty 
Last day for Admin  

  
 1 2 3 4 

  
 1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31  26 27 28 29 30   

Teachers 12 , Students 12 Teachers 11 , Students 10 

                       

 January 2022  19/12-3/1 Winter Holiday       

S M T W Th F S  
4 
20 
 
25 
 
 
 
 
26-27 

 
School resumes 
End of semester 1 
 
Early Release/PD day; 
Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m. 
All Staff dismissal at 4:15 p.m. 
Report Cards distribution 
 
Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m. 
PTC 4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.  
PTC 12:30 p.m. – 4:30 p.m. 

  

      1 
 

Religious  
 

School 
181 Student Days 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8  
Holidays 

 
Holidays 

  

9 10 11 12 13 14 15     189 Returning Teacher Days 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22  
Professional  

 
Parent Teachers  

 
 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29  
Development 

 
Conferences 

194 New Teacher Days 

 
30 31  

           

 Teachers 20 , Students 20      Note:  Calendar is subject to change by School Administration and Kuwait Ministry of Education. 
Religious holidays will be amended as declared by the Kuwait Civil Service Commission. 
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