AL-BAYAN BILINGUAL SCHOOL CALENDAR 2021-2022

		Au	gust 20	21		
S	М	T	W	Th	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

New teachers 13, Returning staff 8, Students 1

		Sept	ember 2	2021		
S	М	Т	W	Th	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30		
Toook	narc 22	Studer	+c 22			

Teachers 22, Students 22

		Oct	tober 20)21		
S	М	T	W	Th	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

Teachers 20 , Students 20

		Nov	ember 2	2021		
S	М	Т	w	Th	F	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

Teachers 22 , Students 22

		Dec	ember 2	021		
S	М	T	W	Th	F	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

Teachers 12 , Students 12

		Jar	uary 20	122		
S	М	Т	W	Th	F	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					

Teachers 20 , Students 20

Islamic New Year (tentative)

10	First day for Admin & Support staff
11	First day for HODs/GLCs/ICs/TISs
	Couns./Media S/M Space/ Nurses
15	New teachers' arrival;
16	Rest day for new teachers
17-19	New Teachers' orientation
22	First day for all returning staff
22-30	Pre-Service Days
31	First day for Gr. 2-5, MS & HS
	Orientation day for KG & Gr. 1

First day for KG & Gr. 1
Pre-K orientation

5	Pre-K staggered entry begir
9	Pre-K full day starts

12	Early Release/PD day;
	Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m.
	All Staff dismissal at 4:15 p.m.

19 Prophet's birthday holiday

9	Progress Reports distribution
10-11 10 11	Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m. PTC 4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. PTC 12:30 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.
16	Early Release/PD day Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m.

Staff dismissal at 4:15 p.m.

7	Early Release/PD day;
	Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m
	All Staff dismissal at 4:1E n m

2-15	HS Exams	

16

Make-up Exams HS
Report Cards distribution for PS
Early Release at 11:30 a.m.
before the Winter holiday

19/12-3/1 Winter Holiday

19/12-3/1	Winter Holiday
4 20	School resumes End of semester 1
25	Early Release/PD day; Student dismissal at 11:30 a.1 All Staff dismissal at 4:15 p.m Report Cards distribution
26-27	Student dismissal at 11:30 a.r PTC 4:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. PTC 12:30 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.

February 2022						
S	М	T	W	Th	F	S
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28					

Teachers 20 . Students 20

March 2022						
S	М	Т	W	Th	F	S
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		
Teach	ners 17	, Studer	nts 17			

		А	pril 202	2		
S	М	Т	w	Th	F	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

Teachers 19, Students 19

		N	1ay 202	2		
S	М	T	W	Th	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

Teachers 18 , Students 18

		Ju	une 202	2		
S	М	Т	W	Th	Ŀ	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30		
T l	ore 11	Chudos	+- 10			

Teachers 11, Students 10

	Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m. All Staff dismissal at 4:15 p.m.
25/26	National & Liberation Days Hol

25/26	National &	Liberation	Dave Holiday

Early Release/PD day;

-	isida & iviliaj (teritative)
9	Report cards distribution (PS)
15	Early Release/PD day;
	Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m
	All Staff dismissal at 4:15 p.m.

Israa & Mirai (tentative)

24	Early Release at 11:30 a.m.
	before the Spring Break.

27/3-3/4	Spring Holiday

<mark>27/3-3/4</mark>	Spring Hol	ida

4	School resumes

2		Ramadan	begins	(approximatel
---	--	---------	--------	---------------

1/5-5/5	Fid /	Al-Fitr	Holida

IDA	AF EXAITS		
TBA	Grade 12 Final exam		

2	Grade 12 Graduation
7	KG Graduation #1
9	KG Graduation #2
5-9	HS Exams (7 is study day)
12	Make-up Exams HS
13	Last day for students
	End of semester 2
	Student dismissal at 11:30 a.m
15	Report cards distribution
	Last day for faculty
16	Last day for Admin

	Religious Holidays	School Holidays	181	Student Days
_			189	Returning Teacher Days
	Professional Development	Parent Teachers Conferences	194	New Teacher Days

 $\underline{\textbf{Note}}\textbf{:} \ \ \textbf{Calendar} \ \textbf{is subject to change by School Administration and Kuwait Ministry of Education}.$ Religious holidays will be amended as declared by the Kuwait Civil Service Commission.